

## **Exporter of the Year Award 2006**

Sponsored by: Investment Saskatchewan



The recipient of the award will be announced at *STEP's 10<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Celebration* on September 14, 2006 at TCU Place in Saskatoon. In addition, the recipient will also be featured in advertisements in Saskatchewan newspapers and STEP will provide media relations on behalf of winning companies to provincial media.

## Selection Criteria for the STEP Exporter of the Year Award

Application for the STEP Exporter of the Year Award are reviewed by a Selection Committee of Saskatchewan business leaders involved in providing assistance to exporters. **Eligible companies must be Regular Members of STEP actively exporting.** The Selection Committee will consider the company's performance in:

- introducing new products/services into world markets
- significantly increasing export sales
- achieving a high ratio of export sales to total sales
- impact on the community and job creation,

Submissions for the STEP Exporter of the Year Award 2006 are due by Friday, July 14, 2006. Submissions can be mailed or faxed to the following address:

Saskatchewan Trade & Export Partnership c/o Export Award Selection Committee P.O. Box 1787 #320 – 1801 Hamilton Street Regina, Saskatchewan S4P 3C6

Email: cbeaudry@sasktrade.sk.ca Tel: (306) 787-7919

Fax: (306) 787-6666